
Revised 3/8/2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date:      June 26, 2024 

 

RE:          CCMG – Notification of Contractor Award & Request for CCMG Funds 

 

Dear INDOT: 

 

This letter serves as notification that we have secured and awarded the Community Crossing Matching Grant project listed below to a 

Contractor. Our local was awarded $843,479.50. 

 

Des. Number: 2400306  
Enter designation number assigned; refer to CCMG Agreement, Attachment A 

Project Description: Four-inch mill and overlay on Meadow Lane, Highland Place, Linden Street, and 

Independence Drive. Concrete repairs to include installation of selected curb and 

gutter, replacing curb ramps to meet ADA requirements, and select sidewalk 

replacement.  
Enter project description as written on the CCMG Agreement, Attachment A 

Contractor Name: Milestone Contractors L.P.  
 

Contractor Bid Amount: Road name with ‘To’ and ‘From’   $ bid for this road 
Bid for each road Meadow Lane – Ridge Rd to Broadmoor Ave $303,485.35 

 Highland Place – Ridge Rd to Broadmoor Ave $326,117.55 

 Linden Avenue – Fisher St to Park Dr $323,973.70 

 Independence Drive – White Oak Ave to 

Washington Cir 

$146,405.50 

Total Contract Bid Amount: $1,099,982.10 
The total contract bid amount. 

Ineligible Costs: $0.00 
List ineligible items.  (e.g., Lighting, water line, trails, etc.) 

Total Eligible Costs:  $1,099,982.10 

Total Contract Bid Amount – Ineligible Costs = Total Eligible Costs 

Local Amount: $549,991.05 

Per INDOT/LPA Contract (75/25 or 50/50) 
Total Eligible Costs – Amount of Funds Requested = Local Amount  

Amount of Funds 

Requested: 
$549,991.05 
The total amount of funds you are requesting.   
• May not request more funds than awarded; reference your CCMG Agreement. 

• If the bid is less than the estimate, the max amount of fund you can request is the 75/25 or 50/50 split of the bid. 

• If the bid is more than the estimate, the max amount of fund you can request is the 75/25 or 50/50 split of the 
CCMG Agreement Maximum Amount of State Funds. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Revised 3/8/2023 

 

 

For auditing purposes, this Local Public Agency provided the following required legible copies as supporting documentation: 

 

CONTRACTOR bid – required supporting documents 

1. Copy of executed LPA Contractor Construction Contract, and  

2. Copy of executed Contractor’s Bid for Public Work – Form 96. 

3. Copy of Detailed Cost Estimate, or a copy of accepted Itemized Bid Proposal. 

 

If additional information is required, please feel free to contact us. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

 

 

David B. Nellans 

Town Council President    


